HC2004 HUMIDITY CONTROLLER
SYSTEM 2000
FRONT PANEL
SYSTEM 2000 is totally Australian designed and
anufactured. Exclusive circuitry gives the HC2004
Humidity Controller all the features that has made
this system an industry leader. The HC2004 is part
of the System 2000 control devices developed by

+ -
HC2004 HUMIDITY CONTROLLER
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
SENSOR INPUTS D/A & R/A 0-10VDC OUTPUT
D/A & R/A HIGH SELECT
RELAY 3 & 4 INPUT
240VAC/24VAC
COMMON SIGNAL GROUND
REMOTE SET POINT
SET POINT CHANGE
0V to +10V DC
© Copyright Regulator Australia Pty Ltd
Due to our policy of continuous striving towards manufacturing excellence and design development,
we reserve the right to change details or specifications without notice. While every effort is made to
ensure accuracy at the time of publication, we shall not be held liable for any errors or omissions,
implied or otherwise.
REGULATOR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD   ACN 001 225 636
8 Hope Street
Ermington, NSW 2115
Sydney Australia
Phone	 61-(0)2-9804-6366
Fax	 61-(0)2-9804-6899
Email	 sales@regaust.com
H C 2 0
0
1
0 4
0
1
0
2
No Relay
Relay Card
Mounting
Board
Input VoltageRelay
Rear Mount
Panel Mount
24 VAC
240 VAC
4 4-20mA0 0 - 100%RH
Input CardRange
1 1 0 2 00
4-20mA loop powered transducer. Connect between
terminals 1 & 2. If transducer is externally powered,
then connect between terminals 2 & 3.
When switched to the D/A or R/A position, these
output voltages are the same as shown on the front
panel digital display. These voltages are generated
by the HC2004 in response to movement away from
the setpoint of the measured variable and are the
voltage ramps used to switch the internal relays.
Used for analog output for external equipment
control.
These terminals are used for high selecting on
multiple control hookups. Voltages are the same as
for 0-10 output terminals. Diode protected to prevent
voltage feeding back into the controller.
When it is desired to operate a relay from an external
signal then the dip switch settings on the appropriate
relay card are switched to external signal. These
external signals are connected to terminal 11 for relay
3 and terminal 12 for relay 4.
All System 2000 Controllers have internal mains
transformer isolation. Active supply is via terminals
17 & 18. Terminals 19 to 32 are relay connections.
Relays are rated 2.5 amps at
240VAC.